

FIR No.305/2020
STATE Vs. SAROJ THAPA & ANR.
PS OIA
U/s 308/34 IPC

31.08.2024

Present : Sh. Dheeraj Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Saroj Thapa and Neeraj in person.
Sh. Sagar Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for both accused.
IO Inspector Rajesh Kumar in person.
PW- Rajiv Kumar in person.
PW- Virender Singh Negi, in person.
MHC(M) in person.

Today, the matter is fixed for PE.

However, Ld. Counsel for accused seeks adjournment as he has to appear in Patiala House Court in another matter at 12.30 pm.

Both witnesses present today, are bound down for the next date of hearing.

Inspector Rajesh Kumar be summoned again for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 19.10.2024.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
31.08.2024