

FIR No.137/2024
PS Jamia Nagar
U/s 307/341/34 IPC
State Vs. Imtiyaz @ Kalu & Anr

14.01.2026

Present : Sh. L.D. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Imtiyaz @ Kalu **produced from JC on production warrants** (on bail in the present matter).
Accused Mohd. Sahil @ Kale in person.

Sh. Javed A. Ansar, Ld. Counsel for accused Sahil @ Kale.
Sh. T.U. Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Imtiyaz @ Kalu.
IO SI Satender Narayan absent.
Complainant Ankit absent.
SHO PS Jamia Nagar absent.

Today, the matter is fixed for arguments on point of charge and consideration on filing of FSL Report/ supplementary charge-sheet.

Supplementary charge-sheet has already been filed on 07.01.2026. Same is taken on record.

Part arguments heard on behalf of accused Mohd Sahil @ Kale. Ld. Counsel for accused submits that accused is not seen in the cctv footage of the alleged incident annexed with the charge-sheet and the same has also been observed in the bail order dated 29.05.2024.

IO and complainant be summoned to appear in person, for next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on charge and playing of cctv footage on 16.03.2026.

(Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan)
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
14.01.2026 (ak)